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  ARBC0201 للمستوى المتوسطمادة اللغة العربية 

  يجامعة ميدلبر

   م٢٠٠٧ لعام ي الدراسالخريففصل 
  )٢٠٠٧ اآتوبر ٢٥ ( والعشرونالسادسةالمحاضرة 

  حل الواجب: النشاط الأول

 .٣٢٩.  ص١٧تمرين  •

  .٣٢٦. قراءة، ص: ١٤تمرين  •

   Case-markingالإعراب: النشاط الثاني

• Lets’ review: In Classical Arabic, nouns (as well as the adjectives that modify them) 

change their endings depending on their function in the sentence (e.g., depending on 

whether they are subjects of مبتدأ ,جملة فعلية of جملة اسمية, objects of verbs, objects of 

prepositions, the final noun in an idaafa construction, etc.).  

• As you might recall, there are three case markers in Arabic:  المجرور– المنصوب –المرفوع . 

For each case, the marker depends on whether the noun (and the modifying adjectives) 

are definite or indefinite, and whether they are singular, dual, or plural.  

• You can figure out the إعراب of a particular noun by following the following sequence 

of questions. Let’s call this الإعراب algorithm.  

• First question to ask is: Is the noun singular, dual, or plural?  

• If singular, then we need to ask if it is definite or indefinite.  

• If definite, then it has the following إعراب: 

   ـِـ   :المجرور  ـَـ  : المنصوب   ـُـ  : المرفوع

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  الرجلِ   الرجلَ  الرجلُ

  الكتابِ  الكتابَ  الكتابُ
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• If indefinite, then it has the following إعراب: 

   ـٍـ   :المجرور  ـًـ  : المنصوب   ـٌـ  : المرفوع

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  ولدٍ  ولداً  ولدٌ

  آتابٍ  آتاباً  آتابٌ

 

• If the noun is dual, then it takes the following إعراب, for both definite and indefinite 

nouns: 

  يْـن-  :  والمجرورالمنصوب   ان-  : المرفوع

 

  المجرور والمنصوب  المرفوع

  مسلميْن)الـ( مسلمان)الـ(

 

• If the noun is plural, then we need to ask if it is a broken plural or a sound plural. 

• If it is a broken plural, then it acts like singular nouns for the purposes of إعراب 

depending on whether it is definite or indefinite: 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  الرجالِ   الرجالَ  الرجالُ

  الكتبِ  الكتبَ  الكتبُ

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  رجالٍ   رجالاً   رجالٌ

  آتبٍ  آتباً  آتبٌ
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• If the noun is a sound plural, then we ask if it is masculine sound plural or feminine 

sound plural.  

• If masculine sound plural, then it takes the following إعراب: 

  يـن-  :  والمجرورالمنصوب   ون-  : المرفوع

 

  المجرور والمنصوب  المرفوع

  مسلمِـين)الـ( مسلمون)الـ(

 

 

• If the noun is a feminine sound plural, then its إعراب depends on whether it is 

definite or indefinite.  

• If definite, it has the following إعراب: 

  ـِـ  :  والمجرورالمنصوب   ـُـ  : المرفوع

 

  المجرور والمنصوب  المرفوع

  المسلماتِ المسلماتُ

 

• If indefinite, it has the following إعراب: 

  ـٍـ  :  والمجرورالمنصوب   ـٌـ  : المرفوع

 

 المجرور  والمنصوب المرفوع

  مسلماتٍ مسلماتٌ

• The next question is: In what contexts do we use each case marker?  
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 الاسم المجرور
• This is used in two main contexts:  

(a) Objects of prepositions occur in 

  .case المجرور 

  .ذهبت إلى الصفِ

  .تكلمت مع طالبٍ جديدٍ

  .لمصرييْنتكلمت مع الطالبيْن ا

  .تكلمت مع المسلمين

  .تكلمت مع المسلماتِ

(b) Any noun that follows the first 

noun in an إضافة construction also 

occurs in المجرور case. 

  وجدتُ آتابَ الطالبِ

  هذه سيارةُ  الأستاذِ

  قابلت زوجةَ  ابنِ عمِِّ الرئيسِِ 

 

 الاسم المرفوع
• This is used also in two main contexts:  

(a) Subjects of الجملة الفعلية occur in 

 .case المرفوع

  .حضر الطلابُ

  .حضر طالبٌ طويلُ

  .حضر الطالبان الطويلان

  .حضرت الطالباتُ الجميلاتُ

(b) Similarly, both المبتدأ and الخبر in 

 .case المرفوع occur in الجملة الاسمية

  .الجوُّ باردٌ

  .الطالبان سعيدان

  . جميلاتٌالطالباتُ
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 الاسم المنصوب
• This is used also in two main contexts:  

(a) Objects of verbs occur in المنصوب 

 case. 

  .قرأت الدرسَ

  .أدرس اللغةَ  العربيةَ 

  .رأيت الطالبيْن المصرييْن

  .رأيت المسلمين

  .رأيت المسلماتِ

(b) Adverbs ذهبت إلى الصف متأخراً أمس.  

  . عمّي من باريس مساءَ أمسوصل

  . سنسافر إلى نيويورك يومَ الخميس

 
Notes: 

• Don’t forget that adjectives take the same إعراب as the nouns they modify.  

• Notice that the آسرة of المجرور induces vowel shift of an attached possessive pronoun: 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  آتبِـهِ  آتبَهُ  آتبُهُ

• Notice, finally, that the first person possessive pronoun does not allow the case 

marking to appear, such that words like آتبي and بيتي are the same whether they are in 

  .المجرور or المنصوب or المرفوع

 الواجب
  .٩ إلى ٥الجمل من : ٣١٧.  ص٧تمرين  •

  .٦ إلى ٢الجمل من : ٣١٨.  ص٨تمرين  •

  .٦ إلى ٢الجمل من : A-١٠تمرين  •

 .١٠ إلى ٦الجمل من : B-١٠تمرين  •

  


